One and one-half (1 1/2) times the height of the tower structure if  
   the height of that tower structure is over sixty (60) feet, but not  
   over ninety (90) feet; 
  b.    Two (2) times the height of the tower structure if the height of that  
   tower structure is over ninety (90) feet, but not over one hundred  
   five (105) feet; 

c.    Two and one-half (2 1/2) times the height of the tower structure if  
   the height of that tower structure is over one hundred five (105)  
   feet, but not over one hundred twenty (120) feet; or 

d.    Three (3) times the height of the tower structure if the height of  
   that tower structure is over one hundred twenty (120) feet. 

(2)    The distance between the base of a lattice tower, a guyed monopole

[...]

Four (4) times the height of the tower structure if the height of that  
   tower structure is over one hundred twenty (120) feet, but not over 
   one hundred fifty (150) feet; or 

d.    The lesser of: 

(i)    Three (3) times the height of the tower structure; or 

(ii)    One thousand five hundred (1,500) feet if the height of that 
    tower structure is over one hundred fifty (150) feet. 

(b)   All tower permit applications submitted to the city which includes a survey 
which meets the minimum standards as set forth by the Texas Board of Professional